OP \$40.00 2947949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R & D BAUER VENTURES L.P.		03/21/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVEVOX, INC.
Street Address:	450 Sansome Street, 9th Floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2947949	TELECOLLECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.370
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bauer IP Release#page1.tif source=Bauer IP Release#page2.tif source=Bauer IP Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0030

900283955

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY ("Release") is made as of this 2 day of March, 2014, by R & D BAUER

VENTURES L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("Secured Party"), in favor of LIVEVOX,

INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the

patents, trademarks, copyrights, and domain names listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to

an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 31, 2009 and an Amended and

Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 28, 2011, each executed

by Company in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office (patents at Reel/Frame 023842/0135 and Reel/Frame 025956/0152;

trademarks at Reel/Frame 4137/0220).

Secured Party consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and

cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such patents, trademarks, copyrights and domain names.

Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0031

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

R & D BAUER VENTURES L.P.

Name: O. Douglas Baver
Title: President of its General Partner

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0032

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

PATENT	APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
System for remote control of an automated call	11/029824	7386102	06/10/08
system			

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL	REGIS.	REGIS. DATE
	NUMBER	NUMBER	
TELECOLLECTOR	78401960	2947949	05/10/05

COPYRIGHTS

None

DOMAIN NAMES

livevox.net
livevox.com
livevoxclient.com
net2vox.com
net2vox.net
tfhclient.com
voipdialer.com
voiceportal.com
livevox-hosted-dialer.com
livevox.info

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 03/25/2014